With Tier4 Final Engine installed
hyundai heavy industries
Some of the photos may include optional equipment.
h6
h7
h8
m2
m1 x

Identification 80D-9
1.1 Manufacturer Hyundai
1.2 Manufacturer's model designation 80D-9
1.3 Drive:electric (battery or mains), diesel, petrol, fuel gas, manual DIESEL
1.4 Type of operation:hand, pedestrian, standing, seated, order-picker seated
1.5 Load capacity / rated load kg 8,000
1.7 Load center distance c mm 600
1.8 Load distance, center of drive axle to fork x mm 690
1.9 Wheelbase y mm 2,500
Weights
2.1 Service weight kg 11,608
2.2 Axle loading, loaded front/rear kg 17,258 / 2,442
2.3 Axle loading, unloaded front/rear kg 5,130 / 6,570
Wheels, Chassis
3.1 Tires:solid rubber, superelastic, pneumatic, polyurethane pneumatic
3.2 Tires size, front 9.00-20-14PR
3.3 Tires size, rear 9.00-20-14PR
3.5 Number of wheels front / rear (x=driven) 4 x / 2
3.6 Track width, front b10 mm 1,632
3.7 Track width, rear b11 mm 1,700
Basic Dimensions
4.1 Mast / fork carriage tilt forward / backward α/β degree 15˚ / 10˚
4.2 Lowered mast height h1 mm 2,675
4.3 Free lift h2 mm 145
4.4 Lift height h3 mm 3,040
4.5 Extended mast height h4 mm 4,375
4.7 Overhead guard height h6 mm 2,640
4.8 Seat height / standing height rel. to SIP h7 mm 1,650
4.12 Coupling height h10 mm 508
4.19 Overall length l1 mm 5,316
4.20 Length to face of forks l2 mm 3,971
4.21 Overall width b1 mm 2,194
4.22 Fork dimensions s/e/l mm 70 x 180 x 1200
4.23 Fork carriage ISO 2328, class / type A,B Class IV
4.24 Fork-carriage width b2 mm 2,268
4.31 Ground clearance under mast, loaded m1 mm 250
4.32 Ground clearance center of wheelbase m2 mm 302
4.33 Aisle width for pallets 1,000 x 1,200 crossways (L x W) Ast mm 5,590
4.34 Aisle width for pallets 800 x 1,200 lengthways (W x L) Ast mm 5,790
4.35 Turning radius Wa mm 3,700
4.36 Smallest pivot point distance b13 mm 1,354
Performance Data
5.1 Travel speed, unloaded km/h 35
5.2 Lift speed, loaded / unloaded mm/s 410 / 480
5.3 Lowering speed, loaded / unloaded mm/s 500 / 500
5.5 Max drawbar pull, loaded N 70,010
5.7 Gradeability, loaded % 35.2
5.10 Service brake FOOT(Hydraulic)
Engine
6.1 Engine manufacturer / type CUMMINS / QSF3.8
6.2 Engine power acc. To ISO 1585 kW/rpm 75KW(102ps)/2200
6.3 Maximum torque kgf·m/rpm 42.3/1600
6.4 No. of cylinder / displacement / cc 4/3800
6.5 Fuel consumption acc. To VDI cycle ℓ/h 8.5
Other Details
8.1 Type of drive control Full Auto
8.2 Operating pressure (system / attach) kg/cm2 210 / 150
8.3 Oil volume (hydraulic) ℓ 115
8.4 Sound level (at driver's ear according to DIN 12 053) dB(A) 78.6
8.5 Trailer coupling, type DIN Pin
PLEASE CONTACT
www.hyundai-ce.com   2015. 02. Rev. 0
Head Office (Sales Office)
14th Fl., Hyundai Bldg. 75, Yulgok-ro, Jongno-gu, Seoul 110-796, Korea
TEL (82) (2) 746-4609, 4753  /  FAX (82) (2) 746-7444, 7445
Americas Operation : Hyundai Construction Equipment Americas, Inc.
6100 ATLANTIC BOULEVARD NORCROSS GA 30071 U.S.A
TEL (1) 847-678-823-7802  /  FAX (1) 847-678-823-7778
Europe Operation : Hyundai Heavy Industries Europe N.V.
VOSSENDAAL 11, 2440 GEEL, BELGIUM
TEL (32) 14-56-2200  /  FAX (32) 14-59-3405
Dimension Specification